
Applications and Funding Request Summary Tabulation
Coronavirus Relief Fund - 2020

$485,000.00
Applicant Project Description Round 1 Round 2 Total

LS Housing Authority

Remote technology for work and 
services; PPE; Office changes to allow 
for compliance with Public Health 
Orders $56,829.95 $0.00 $56,829.95

Lee's Summit Social Services

Business Interruption Cost - Closure; 
reduced capacity; Remote 
technology; PPE; $71,436.28 $0.00 $71,436.28

Coldwater of Lee's Summit (1)

PT salary due to an increased need for 
staffing due to food pantry usage (Sept- 
Nov) $2,884.60 $0.00 $2,884.60

Coldwater of Lee's Summit (2)

Summer Lunch Program Extension due 
to COVID delaying start of school year

$2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00

LS CARES

Business Interruption Cost - 
Cancellation of Events; Quarantine 
Parenting program $9,450.00 $17,643.00 $27,093.00

Developing Potential Inc
Remote work technology, and Business 
Interruption Costs - Closure $16,096.92 $0.00 $16,096.92

ReDiscover
Purchase of PPE and technology to 
assist with remote work $8,000.00 $13,300.00 $21,300.00

LS Girls Softball Association Purchase of PPE $2,503.27 $0.00 $2,503.27

LS Historical Society 
Business Interruption Cost - Closure, 
Cancellation of Events; PPE $222.89 $6,235.00 $6,457.89

Summit Art

Business Interruption Cost - 
Cancellation of Art Fest and closing of 
Gallery Spaces, Remote Technology, 
PPE $0.00 $13,606.00 $13,606.00

LS Jazz Orchestra

Funds to put on an event, including 
renting a venue, paying musicians & 
purchasing refreshments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

LS Symphony
Business Interruption Cost - 
Cancellation of Fall concert $0.00 $17,026.23 $17,026.23

Summit Theater Group
Business Interruption Costs - 
Cancellation of event, PPE $481.82 $5,529.19 $6,011.01

Downtown LS

Business Interruption Cost - 
Cancellation of Downtown Days and 
reduction in Farmer's Market Size; PPE $121,093.64 $0.00 $121,093.64

LS Economic Development 
Council

Business Interruption Cost - 
Cancellation of multiple events; remote 
technology and PPE $18,500.63 $12,874.02 $31,374.65

Lee's Summit Chamber

Business Interruption Cost - 
Cancellation of Oktoberfest; Remote 
technology $25,000.00 $46,394.84 $71,394.84

Total Requests $335,000.00 $132,608.28 $467,608.28
Remaining $17,391.72

Coronavirus Relief Funds Available to Non-Profits: 

10/8/2020

99218
Highlight

99218
Highlight




